



# A.S. NEWSLETTER FEBRUARY 2024

#### **Greetings Aztecs!**

Hello Aztecs! Thank you for joining us at our Calexico Welcome Back! We are excited to remind you of our upcoming events. Don't forget to take a friend and have some fun, hope to see you there! Interested in becoming a student leader? Join the Associated Students Council! Don't miss out on this great opportunity to become more involved within the university, give back to the community, and the student body!



#### **Upcoming Events**

BRAWLEY WELCOME BACK - 11:00AM-2:00PM - BUILDING ENTRANCE

FEB 10 5K COLOR RUN FUNDRAISER -8:00AM- 1:00PM - CORNER OF 7TH ST. & HEBER AVE.



A.S. ELECTIONS 2024-2025

FEB 02: OPEN 10:00 AM FEB 08: CLOSE 2:30 PM



**Aztec** of the Month

Daniela Rodriguez
Psychology Major
Graduation Year: 2025

Hi Aztecs! I am honored to receive this opportunity to be your Aztec of the Month. Since becoming a student at SDSU-IV I have loved attending campus events, my favorite being Mental Health Day, and becoming involved with multiple departments. Working with the Academic Learning Center has allowed me to engage with freshman students, serving as their mentor and tutor. I also enjoy working with the Student **Accommodation Services Center** by being a notetaker. Working with these programs across campus has helped me grow not only as a student but as a person as well; expanding my communication skills, becoming more responsible, and making me accountable with my schoolwork.

I appreciate the opportunity to be involved in these programs because it allows me to meet more people, network, get to know them, and see their progress along the way. I look forward to a good spring semester. I'd like to give a special thanks to my mentors, coworkers, and fellow classmates for allowing me to expand my wisdom and grow with them.





## A.S. NEWSLETTER FEBRUARY 2024

### CONTACT US



Associated Students SDSU-imperial valley



@as\_sdsu\_iv



https://imperialvalley.sdsu. edu/campus-life/associatedstudents

### SPECIAL THANKS TO

Lessley Martinez, Associated Students Senator

Dr. Henry Villegas, Dean of Students



IMPERIAL VALLEY

Melyssa Gonzalez, Associated Students Coordinator